

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6451/2011

SELVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps in view of  
letter of the Superintendent of Police, Madurai District,  
before 31.7.2012. Facts of such letter has been conveyed to  
the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till  
then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR