

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6451/2011

SELVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shagun Luthra, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to verify the file and to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon concerned police station in view of the fact that petitioner has disclosed wrong/different name of the police station. If proper steps are not taken before 17.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj