

(

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6451/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in CRLA No.118/2010
of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS, BENCH AT MADURAI)

SELVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER