

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 537/2014

SELVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant the matter is adjourned.

E-copy of the records be furnished to the learned counsel for the parties and the learned counsels may furnish the translated

version of the relevant documents/depositions on which they will place reliance.

List on 20th September, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR