

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 537/2014

SELVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Asaithambi Msm, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent(s), list  
this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)