

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 537/2014

SELVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mr. S Ravishankar, Adv.  
Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER